DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-916728

\$35.00

07/13/2018 03:50 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=2

E03

APN#: 1220-04-516-008

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company, LLC **Escrow No.:** 098457-TEA

When Recorded Mail To:

	Tami Linder
	3750 Desert Pinion Dr.
	Rio Rancho
	NM 87144

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Re Record Doc No: 0682905 to show Correct Vesting as Vikki L. Westcott, trustee of the Vikki L. Westcott Living Trust dated August 17th, 2006

Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. 1220-04-516-008 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Exception No. 7

When recorded Mail To: (Tax Statement Same) VIKK: L. WESTCOTT

GARDNERUILE, NU 89410

DOC # 0682905 08/24/2006 09:09 AM Deputy: GE OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 1 Fee BK-0806 PG-9216 RPTT:

14.00 # 7



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VIKKI L. WESTCOTT, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to THE VIKKI L. WESTCOTT LIVING TRUST, dated August 17th, 2006

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1220-04-516-008, specifically described as follows:

Lot 19, of EL DORADO VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, as shown on the official map recorded in the office of the County Recorder on December 14, 1973, in Book 1273, Page 352, as Document No. 70678

Together with a 1/46 interest in and to Lots A, B, & C, designated as common areas of said subdivision.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

WITNESS my hand this 21st day of August, 2006.

VIKKI L. WESTCOTT

THIS ECCUMENT IS RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION AND WITHOUT LIABILITY FOR THE CONSIDERATION THEREFORE OR AS TO THE WALIDITY OR SUFFICIENCY OF SAID INSTRUMENT OR FOR THE EFFECT OF SUCH RECORDING ON THE TITLE OF THE PROPERTY INVOLVED

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF

On 8.22 . 2006.

006, Viki L. Wester,

personally appeared before me, a

Notary Public, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument.

Motary Public

PAM LATRAGNA Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 05-101710-5 My App. Expires December 07, 2009

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s)							
	a) 1220-04-516-008					1			
2.	Type of Property:		EOD DE	CORDERS OP	TIONAY	HEE ONLY			
<u></u>	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	l l	NT/INSTRUMEN	- 1	1.			
	c) ⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		PA(
	•	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF	RECORDING:)C				
	g) Agricultural	•	NOTES:	RISCORDING.					
	i) Other	n) 🗆 widene rionie							
		MAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O		7	FTA				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$0.00			7			
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of									
prop									
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00						
	Real Property Transfer Ta	ax Due:	\$0.00						
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		C. Maria))					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 3									
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Re Record deed Doc No: 0682905 to show correct vesting of grant									
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		///					
	<i></i>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		* /					
	The undersigned declares ar	nd acknowledges, under i	penalty of po	rjury, pursuant t	o NRS 37	5.060 and NRS			
	375.110, that the informatio	n provided is correct to the	he best of th	eir information a	nd belief.	and can be			
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the								
	parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may								
	result in a penalty of 10% of	f the tax due plus interest	at 1% per n	nonth.	>				
D.,		. 100 101	/ /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
owe	suant to NRS 375.030, the I	Suyer and Seller shall b	e jointly an	d severally liabl	e for any	additional amount			
	ature		Canacity	250row	A44:	La int			
	ature		_Capacity [_Capacity]	COCKOLL	110,00	31(LU11			
~					***************************************				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	FORMA?	TION			
/	(REQUIRED)		(REQUI						
Prin	A Company of the Comp	cott Living Trust dated	Print Name	: The Vikki L	Westcott	, Trustee of the			
Nam						ust 17th, 2006			
Add		Drive NE	Address:	3750 Desert I	inon Driv	re NE			
City		24 08114	City:	Rio Rancho					
State	e: NM Z	Zip: 87144	State:	NM	_ Zip:	87144			
COMPANY/BEDGON DEOLUCTING DECORDING									
	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer)								
Print Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company Esc. #: 098457-TEA									
Address: Douglas Office									
	1362 Highway 395, S	ite. 109							
City/	State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	89410							
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)									